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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 424
TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.07.2022

THIRD PHASE OF PMGSY IN GUJARAT
424  SHRI RAMBHAI HARJIBHAI MOKARIYA:
Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the quantum of funds sanctioned and allocated under the third phase of the Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana, in the State of Gujarat;

(b) the current status of the amount sanctioned under the said scheme;

(©) whether the projects approved in Gujarat are likely to be completed within the stipulated time-line; and

(d) if so, the details thereof, and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTT)

(a) & (b) The details of fund released and expenditure (including State share) incurred under

Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) - III in the State of Gujarat is given below.
(Rs. in Crore)

Fund released Expenditure (as on 14.07.2022)
394.57 505.45

(¢) & (d) Under PMGSY-III, a total of 3,015.37 Km road length has been sanctioned to Gujarat State. Out of which, State has already constructed 1401 km road length (as on 14.07.2022). The timeline for completion of all projects under PMGSY-III is March, 2025.
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